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l Submit to Appropriate
District Office
State Lease — 6 copies
" Foe Lease — 5 copies

DISTRICT I
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT I .
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT ill
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

_.}_

Form C-101
Revised 1-1-89

API NO. ( assigned by OCD on New Wells)

C 30-025-30971

S. Indicate Type of Lease
STATE

HZED

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
V-2199

ing)

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 70000
1a. Type of Work: 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
DRILL [X] RE-ENTER [ | DEEPEN [ |  PLUGBACK []
b. Type of Well
VEL[X] weL [X] ommm one. ] wows Gem, 8705 JV-P
Name of Operator 8. Well No.
BTA 0il Producers 3 .
3. Address of Operator 9. Pool name or Wildcat
104 South Pecos, Midland, TX 79701 Gem, East (Morrow) & Teas (Bone Spr
4, Well Location
Unit Letter 0 660 Feet From The South - Line and 1980 ) Feet From The East Line
Section 2 Townshi 20S Ran; 33E NMPM Lea County
m /W W/
W////W 10. Proposed Depth 11. Formation 12. Rotary or C.T.
é 13,700 Morrow__ % Bone Springd Rotary
13. Elevations (Show whether DF, RT, GR, eic.) 14. Kind & Status Plug. Bood 15. Drilling Contractor 16. Approx. Date Work will start
3579' GR Blanket Hondo Drilling Co. 8/27/90
1. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING | WEIGHT PER FOOT | SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
26" 20" 9% 1350 2200 Surface
17-1/2" 13-3/8" 61 & 68 3100 2100 Surface
12-1/4" 9-5/8" 36 5500 2000 3000
8-3/4" 7n 26 12600 2500 5000
6-1/8" 5" Liner 18 12200-13700 300 12200

BOP sketch attached
Potash area maps attached

Lessee of state potash lease in Sec. 2 - Mississippi Chemical Corp.

Wells #1 & #2 producers from Teas-Bone Spring Pool

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: 1P PROFOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE

ZONE OIVBBLDWOUI‘PRE\ENTERPROORANLEANY/) /

Requlatory Administrator

DATE 8-16-90

TELEPHONENO. 915-682-3753

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Dorothy Houghton

(Tnis space for Smta Use) i, Sigre. o ) ,
. Paul Kautz SEFuU-
6\ ist T

APPROVED BY iﬂ& - loglst TIMLE DATE

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

Ciavrey t Doartvme 1 SV el pwen oy N opayeos oo
FETTHL DL b pIOHnNS FIOM ARGV

Date Unjess Drilling Underway.

L oAl

USRI VU S



_E;bm to Appropeite _ State of New Mexico FomGioz |
District Office Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised 1-1-89
s ot Yo

- m“
DITRICT | OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O- Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
DISTRICT N
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210
DISTRICT Il WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAY
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM §7410 All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section
Lease ™No.

BTA OIL PRODUCERS 8705 JV-P GEM 3

Unit Letter Section Township Range County
(o] 2 -20-S -33-E NMPM LEA

Actual Footage Location of Well:

660 feet from the SOUTH live and 1980 fetfromthe  EAST e
Ground level Elev. Producmg Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:

3579 Morrow Gem, East 320  Acres

No aliowable will be assigned to the well until all interests ha
or until 8 poo-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been spproved by the Divisioa.

I.Wmmemdwmmﬂwnwwpmﬂamm“mepw below,

Yes [:I No If answer is “yes™ type of consolidation

2.l!mmmoneluuisdedic-odbmeweu.aﬂbeuwwmymmﬁpwwuwwﬁuimmmﬂ

3._l!methnon=md&ﬁmmPhMbquMnmhmdaﬂ owners beea consclidated by commupitization,
unitization, force-pooling, etc.?

Unmh%‘hhmdmd&mﬁﬂh«mﬂywm (Use reverse side of
this form if peccessary.

wbenmdﬂlud(byemmmmnmn.facﬁ-podmaum“le)

(o]
[ ]

———————— e ——

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that tha information
contained herein in true and compleie 10 the| -
best of my bnowledge and belicf.

Dorothyv Houghton

Position

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
‘_
I | Regulatory Administrator
I [ Company
: : BTA 0il Producers
Date
| | August 16, 1990
| ]
4 . SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
]
[] |
| | I hereby certify that the well location shown
is plat lotted ld
| sma oz Hropucmms ! o i it v pld fom fld e
| 8705 JV-P |GEM LEASE I supervison, ond that the same it true and
| | correct 10 the best of my knowledge and
| | beif.
I l Date Surveyed
e ————— ————— — AUGUST 9, 1990
l | Signature & Seal of Lt
I I PmlunonzlSurvcyoL . ',‘l ‘y
: #3 _ 1980" ll 2t <
-_-' X b‘t.\t’l‘ IR
| : | MAX A.g
1! v l Ccruﬁcauiju:" ‘_",:,, !‘J") 3
' 0 ‘ 1 i € i [ i s i 1 ;,_ - “\\
0 3130 660 990 1320 165 1980 2310 2640‘ 2000 1500 1000 500 Yt 'j

"’1 “‘ : \'

T, \-ut“



E | mitto . State of New Mexico Form C-102 !
District Office : Energy, Minerals and Natral Resources Department Revised 1-1-89

P e Y eopen

N OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
DISTRICT I
P.O. Drawer DD, Antesia, NM 88210

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1000 Ri
Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, KM 87410 All Distances must be from the outar boundaries of the section

Operaloe Lease Well INo.
BTA OIL PRODUCERS 8705 JV-P GEM 3
Unit Letter Section Towaship Range County
Q" 2 -20-S -33-E NMPM LEA
Actual Footage Location of Well:
660 fect from the_ SOUTH live and 1980 featfromthe _ EAST" jine
Grousd level Elev. Producing Formatoa Pool Lo e, Dodicated Acrage:
3579 PESSEAND BONE SPRING TEAS At 7Y | 40 acres

I.Mumemgea&cnedwm:ntjeawnbyquhmumrbmﬂupmbdw.
2.lfmlhmooelauitdedi:adbheweﬂ.aﬂineu&ndidntﬁyﬁwmﬁipmf(buhuwwkm;immdwyaky).

3..lfmaednaoneleuzofdiﬁuumlhipildediwndwmwmhvenwmdmmmmwbymm

unitization, force-pooling, e1c.?
Yes [:] No If answer is “yes" type of consolidation
If answer is "no” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually beea coosolidated. (Uss reverse side of
this form if peccessary,

mumwmuuﬁmmmmmmmuwmmwmmmum.fmmuw)
auﬂammumammmmmmwbyu‘emﬁm .

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that tha information
contained herein in true and completz (o the| -
best of my knowledge and belief.

IS

E Name
Royce D. Boyce
Fosition
Production Supervisor
Company
BTA 0i1 Producers
Date
08-13-90

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

! hereby centify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotied from field notes of]
actual surveys made by me or wnder my
supervison, and that the same 8 true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and

belief.

BTA OIL HRODUCERS
8705 JV-P |[GEM LEASE

Date Surveyed
_______ e ee— ,;d_—.___-—-— AUGUST 9, 1990

Signature & Seal of

:x:ﬂ:—‘f::—-’_j
] + 0 + i ] i Al 0 . ] 1 I ‘
0 3130 650 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 0
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%) Morrow Producing Well BTA OIL PRODUCERS

Distributation of Potash Resources Proposed Morrow Location
from 1984 BLM map 660' FSL & 1980"' FEL, Sec. 2, T20S, R33E

Lea County, New Mexico
scale: Tmile



MIDLAND PARTNERS
CARLTON BEAL
CARLTON BEAL, JR.
BARRY BEAL
SPENCER BEAL
KELLY BEAL

DENVER PARTNER
BARRY BEAL, JR.

BTA OIL PRODUCERS
104 SOUTH PECOS
MIDLAND, TEXAS 7970

AC 915-682-3753

ROCKY MOUNTAIN DIVISION
555-177H STREET
SUITE 835
DENVER, CO B0O202
AC 303-292-9299

august 31, 1990
RE: Gem, 8705 JV-P #3

-G~ Sec. Z, T20S, R33E

Lea County, New Mexico
STATE OF NEW MEXICZC
01l Conservation Division
P, O. Box 198¢
Hobbs, New Mexico 882490
Gentlemen:

Attached please find signed waivers from +the three Potash

lessee’s within radius of one mile of our above referenced

proposed well.

Please advise
our drilling permit.

DH/pdi

Attachments

iz any problem with

if there

Sincerely,

DOROTHY HOQU
For RTA 0Oil Producers

t h (S

approval of
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MIDLAND PARTNERS BTA O| L pRO D U CE R s ROCKY MOUNTAIN DIVISION
CARLTON BEAL S55-17" STREET
CARLTON BEAL, JR. 104 SOUTH PECOS SUITE 835

SARRY BEAL MIDLAND, TEXAS 7970I DENVER, CO 80202
SPENCER BEAL AC 915-682-3753

AC 303-292-9299

RELLY BEAL

DENVER PARTNER August 13, 1990

BARRY BEAL, JR.

In re: BTA 8705 JV-P Gem No. 3
Notice of Intention to Drill
Lea County, New Mexico

Mississippi Chemical Corporation RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
P. 0. Box 101 CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 546 948 219
Carlsbad, NM 88220 -

Attention: Mr. Bob Dynan

Gentlemen:

In accordance with the State of New Mexico's 0il Conservation Commission
Order No. R-111-P, we enclose the following material:

1) cCopy of the Application for Permit to Drill; and
2) Plat of the area.

According to the office of the Commissioner of Public Lands for the
State of New Mexico, the Mississippi Chemical Corporation is the lessee of a
State of New Mexico potash lease covering the following lands: -

All of Section 2, T-20-S, R-33-E, and SW/4, NW/4 SE/4
and S/2 SE/4 of Section 36, T-19-S, R-33-E, all in Lea
County, New Mexico.

If you are agreeable that our drilling of the well will not interfere
with your potash operations, please execute in the space provided below and
return one (1) copy of this letter, in the enclosed envelope, to the undersigned
at your earliest convenience. o

Should you have any questions or need any additional information, please
advise.

Yours truly,
’a«'vw\ 6’(%4
WIN J. FARQUHAR |
Manager Land Accquisitions
AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED THIS 2.3 DAY OF AUGUST, 1990.

MISSISSIPPI CHEMICAL CORPORATION
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MIDLAND PARTHERS BTA O| L PRO DUCERS ROCKY MOUNTAIN DIVISION
CARLTON BEAL SS5-17™ STREET
CARLTON BEAL., JR. 104 SOUTH PECOS SUITE 835
BARRY BEAL MIDLAND, TEXAS 7870! DENVER, CO 80202
SPENCER BEAL AC 915-682-3753 AC 2303-292-9299
RELLY BEAL

DENVER PARTNER August 13, 1990

BARRY BEAL, JR.

In re: BTA 8705 JV-P Gem No. 3
Notice of Intention to Drill
Lea County, New Mexico

Eddy Potash Incorporated RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

P. 0. Box 31 CERTIFIED MAIL NO. P 546 948 220
Carlsbad, NM 88220

Attention: Mr. Robert Kreul

Gentlemen:

In accordance with the State of New Mexico's 0il Conservation Commission
Order No. R-111-P, we enclose the following material:

1) Copy of the Application for Permit to Drill; and
2) Plat of the area.

According to our information,'Eddy Potash Incorporated is the lessee of
a State of New Mexico potash lease covering the following lands:

N/2 and NE/4 SE/4 of Section 36, T-19-S, R-33-E, Lea
County, New Mexico.

If you are agreeable that our drilling of the well will not interfere
with your potash operations, please execute in the space provided below and
return one (1) copy of this letter, in the enclosed envelope, to the undersigned
at your earliest convenience.

Should you have any questions or need any additional information, please
advise.

Yours truly,

WIN J>—FARQUHAR
Manager Land Acquisitions

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED THIS / 7 DAY OF RUGUST, 1990.

EDDY POTASH INCORPORATED




TBE it e

. MIDLAND PARTNERS BTA O| L PRODU CERS ROCKY MOUNTAIN DIVISION
ARLTON SEAL
sxs.i17™ STREET
104 SOUTH PECOS
CARLTON BEAL, JR. SUITE 838
BARMY BEAL MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 DENVER, CO 80202
SPENCER BEAL AC 9I1S-8B2-37S)

AC 303-292-92909

KELLY BEAL

DENVER PARTNER August 13, 1990

BARRY BEAL, JR.

In re: BTA 8705 JV-P Gem No. 3
Notice of Intention to Drill
Lea County, New Mexico

Noranda Exploration, Inc. RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
Suite 1300, Four King Street West CERTIFIED MAIL NO. P 546 948 221
Toronto, Ontario MS5H186

Attention: Mr. Frank Condon
Gentlemen:

In accordance with the State of New Mexico's 0il Conservation Commission
Order No. R-111-P, we enclose the following material:

1) Copy of the Application for Permit to Drill; and
2) Plat of the area.

According to the office of the Bureau of Land Management, Noranda

Exploration, Inc. is the lessee of a Bureau of Land Management potash lease
covering the following lands:

All of Sections 11 and 12, T-20-S, R-33-E, Lea County,
New Mexico. o

If you are agreeable that our drilling of the well will not interfere
with your potash operations, please execute in the space provided below and
return one (1) copy of this letter, in the enclosed envelope, to the undersigned
at your earliest convenience. R

Should you have any questions or need any additional information, please
advise.

Yours truly,
WIN FARQUHAY
Manager Land Acquisitions
AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED THIS < [ DAY OF AUGUST, 1990.
NORANDA EXPLORATION, INC.

By /(4/‘4«_
Title:_ Dipocteir [rswoss Dé—va(u\i wm»—d







